TR TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				3714 Las Palmas Houston, TX 77027										
AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NEC R N	MAY	Y S	SELI	LER TO	AND IS NOT	A S	UBS	STITU	CONDITION OF THE PRO TE FOR ANY INSPECTION CANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS	OF	3
the Property? Property Section 1. The Proper	rty h	as t	he it	2 /	ma	rked	d below: (Mark Yes	appr	oxim	(N), c	now long since Seller has odate) ornever occupion Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	ied	the	i e
	111-		U	1	Item			TY	_		Item		N	
Coble TM Misses	1	N	0				1	1	H	Pump: sump grinder	i i	V	۲	
Cable TV Wiring Carbon Monoxide Det.			1	1.18	Natural Gas Lines Fuel Gas Piping:			-	7	Rain Gutters	1		H	
	1			3.74		70.00	Iron Pipe				Range/Stove	1		H
Ceiling Fans	1		-	1				-	1	-	Roof/Attic Vents			۲
Cooktop Dishwasher	-				-Copper -Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing			1		Sauna		1		
Disposal	1		-	12	Hot Tub		-	1		Smoke Detector	1	82	T	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		-			Intercom System				1		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired			
Exhaust Fans	1			1	Microwave		1			Spa		1	Γ	
Fences	1				Outdoor Grill		1			Trash Compactor		1	Г	
Fire Detection Equip.	1	-		1	Patio/Decking		1			TV Antenna				
French Drain	1		1	1	Plumbing System		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	/			
Gas Fixtures	1			1	Pool			V		Window Screens		1	T	
Liquid Propane Gas:			1		Pool Equipment				1		Public Sewer System	1		I
-LP Community (Captive)			1		Pool Maint, Accessories			1						
-LP on Property	上		1		Pool Heater			1			I	7	I	
Hom		_		V	N	U			-	dditi	onal Information		Telling.	-
			-			✓electric gas	nu	No. of Street, Street, or other		nits: 3	1-0-1			
Evaporative Coolers						number of units:				7 mar 40%				
Wall/Window AC Units				1		number of units:						71		
Attic Fan(s)				if yes, describe:										
Central Heat			1	electric gas number of units:										
Other Heat				✓ if yes, describe:										
Oven			1	number of ovens: electric gas other:										
Fireplace & Chimney				wood gas logs mock other:										
Carport			1	attached not attached					7					
Garage			1			-	t att							
Garage Door Openers	Cost of			V			number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Control	s		-	V			owned leas	ed fr	om:					
			the same	V	1						1	7		
Security System					ned leased from: and Seller: Page 1 Phone: 7136238899 Fax Kahu-37									

3714 Las Palmas Houston, TX 77027

Water Softener Other Leased Items(s) Underground Lawn Sprinkler Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility Water supply provided by:citywell_ Was the Property built before 1978?yes (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type:FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)?yes nounknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the iter defects, or are need of repair?yesno	MUD no 906 d	owr if yes, autorif yes, co- uniconcer	descr omati attack op _ knowr	leased from the leased from the leased from the leased from the lease from the lease from the leased from the lease from the leased from the lease frow the lease from the lease from the lease from the lease from th	al ar		number of units: / - overed		45
Other Leased Items(s) Underground Lawn Sprinkler Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility Water supply provided by: city well_ Was the Property built before 1978? yes (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type: FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)? yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items.	MUD no 906 d	if yes, autifyes, co- uniconcern	descr omati attack -op _ known ning k	ibe: cmanua n Informatio unknown	al ar			")	
Underground Lawn Sprinkler Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before 1978? yes (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type: FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)? yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the iter	MUD no 906 d	auti	omati attach op _ knowr ning k	manua n Informatio unknown	on At			7)	
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility Water supply provided by: City well was the Property built before 1978? (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type: FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)? yes no unknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the iter	MUD no 906 d	co- unl	op _ knowr	unknown	on At			7)	
Water supply provided by: well was the Property built before 1978? yes (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type: FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)? yes nounknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the iter	MUD 906 d	co- unl	op _ knowr ning k	unknown	of the line of	out O	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407	7)	-
Was the Property built before 1978?yes (If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-1 Roof Type:FLAT Is there an overlay roof covering on the covering)?yes novunknown Are you (Seller) aware of any of the iter	MUD 906 d	co- unl	op _ knowr ning k	unknown	of the line of				96
		hingle h this	20 es or roof Section 1	pain'	t haza	not in working condition, that	or ro	of	
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of a if you are aware and No (N) if you are not	awar		orı	malfunctio					
Item Y N Ite	-				Y	N	Item	-	N
	oors	E (0)-(-)				~	Sidewalks		V
	tion / S	Slab(s)		1	Walls / Fences		/	
The state of the s						/	Windows		-
		Fixtur				~	Other Structural Components		-
Electrical Systems Plu	rical Systems Plumbing					1			
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of a	of the	e foll	lowing co	ndit	ions?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	awa	are	
and No (N) if you are not aware.) Condition	Y	N	Condition	on			Y	N	
Aluminum Wiring		1	Radon (TERM			-	
Asbestos Components	100 Mg/	~	Settling	NA SE				-	
Diseased Trees: oak wilt	10 100	7	Soil Mov	/eme	ent		1	1	
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property		~		_		ure or Pits		-	
Fault Lines	B 5/8	1				age Tanks		1	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste		1	Unplatte					v	
Improper Drainage		1	Unrecorded Easements			100	~		
Intermittent or Weather Springs		1	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation				1		
Landfill		V	Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event			1			
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazard		1	Wetlands on Property			1			
Encroachments onto the Property		~	Wood Rot			1			
Improvements encroaching on others' proper			Active infestation of termites or other wood				1		
				destroying insects (WDI)				100	
Located in Historic District		~		De l'Albertaire	instruction in the	t for termites or WDI		1	
Historic Property Designation			1	Previou	s ter	mite o	r WDI damage repaired		1
Previous Foundation Repairs			1	Previou	s Fir	es		1	1
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: B			and		1	VAD		of 7	

Previous Roof Repairs Previous Other Structural Repairs Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): "A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno	Indiana Da	the Property at	Houston, TX 77027					
Previous Other Structural Repairs Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): "A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awareneck wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located _ wholly _ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	evious No	of Repairs	TI	Termite or WDI damage needing repair	V			
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): "A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awarecheck wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	revious Otl	ner Structural Repairs		그들은 사람들이 얼마는 사람들이 아니를 받아 하는 이 사람들이 되었습니다. 아는 아름이 아니라는 사람이 되는 아들이 가지 않는 아들이 사람들이 모든 아니라 하는 것이다.	-			
"A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain additional sheets if necessary):				and the second second of the second s				
Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awarek wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	the answe	r to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	es, explain (a	attach additional sheets if necessary):				
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are awareck wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located _ wholly _ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,		the first term of the second o						
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	repair,	which has not been previously	disclosed	in this notice?yesno If yes, explain	is in need ain (attach			
Check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,				College of the state of the sta	era tra			
Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located _ wholly _ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,					- SW175 - 7/			
Check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Y N Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	estion E	Are you (Called aware of any of	f the fellow	wing conditions 2* (Mark Vos (V) if you are	awara and			
Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,					aware and			
Present flood insurance coverage. Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	N							
Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency rewater from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Located _ wholly _ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	~	Present flood insurance coverage.						
Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. Locatedwhollypartly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	~		or breach	of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency	release o			
Located _ wholly _ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V,	_	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event.						
		Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood.						
AO, AH, VE, or AR).		V. A99, A8						
Locatedwhollypartly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded	~	ied)).						
Located wholly partly in a floodway.								
Located wholly partly in a flood pool.	_							
Located wholly partly in a reservoir.	and alleged and a							
		Located wholly partly in a res	servoir.					

If Buyer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).

For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding. which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 3 of 7

Kabu - 3734 Las

1909 Sousan TX 77027

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (approxim Edition), 717 N Harwood St. Suite 2239, Quilles, TX 75201 very livelt com

Scanned with CamScanner

Houston, TX 77027 Concerning the Property at "Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.). "Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a niver or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height. "Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land. Section 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance provider, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?" yes __ no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): *Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. Even when not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the structure(s). Section 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? __yes __no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): Section 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time. Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: Phone: Manager's name: Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory voluntary Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property? __yes (\$__ If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations below or attach information to this notice. Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? __yes __ no If yes, describe: __ Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property. Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.) Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property. Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual. Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation). Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source. Page 4 of 7 Initialed by: Buyer: (TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Compan RE Tonus, 4260 Westhelmet, Sulle 1000 Bouston TX 77827 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zapform Editori) 717 to Harwood St. Suite 2200. Dallas, TX 75201 Alex Bobb

3714 Las Palmas

Concerning th	ne Property at		Las Palmas on, TX 77027	
_ <u> </u>		d in a propane gas system service	ce area owned by a propan	e distribution system
-	ny portion of the P	roperty that is located in a gro	oundwater conservation distr	ict or a subsidence
		Section 8 is yes, explain (attach add	ditional sheets if necessary): _	
persons wh	no regularly provid	years, have you (Seller) red le inspections and who are ections?yesno If yes, at	either licensed as inspe-	ctors or otherwise
Inspection Da	ate Type	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
Wildlift Other Section 11. with any ins Section 12. example, as	fe Management Have you (Seller) ourance provider? Have you (Seller) or insurance claim of	Senior CitizenAgricultural ever filed a claim for damage yesno ever received proceeds for or a settlement or award in a claim was made?yesno if	Disabled Vetera Unknown e, other than flood damage a claim for damage to legal proceeding) and not	ge, to the Property the Property (for
detector red	quirements of Chap	have working smoke detector ter 766 of the Health and Sat onal sheets if necessary):	fety Code?*unknown	_no _yes. If no
installe includin	d in accordance with the og performance, location,	Safety Code requires one-family or two e requirements of the building code in and power source requirements. If you known above or contact your local buildi	effect in the area in which the do do not know the building code red	lwelling is located,
family impairs seller to	who will reside in the dw nent from a licensed physic o install smoke detectors	install smoke detectors for the hearing in velling is hearing-impaired; (2) the buy ician; and (3) within 10 days after the eff for the hearing-impaired and specifies ig the smoke detectors and which brand	yer gives the seller written evide fective date, the buyer makes a wri the locations for installation. The	nce of the hearing itten request for the
(TXR-1406) 07	7-10-23 Ini	tialed by: Buyer: a	nd Seller: B. BK	Page 5 of

phone #: 7/3 - 659 -2/// Natural Gas: CENTER POINT phone # 1-800 - 33/-0500 Phone Company: AT 4T Propane: phone #: 1-800 - 934-6489 XFINITY COME AST Internet:

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by Buyer.

Page 6 of 7

Compass RE True, 4218 Westhelmen, Suite 1988 Benation TX T1027

Produced with Long think Truespetients (Eight am Editor) 7117 N. Hurwood St. Suite 2010. (In

Concerning the Property at	3714 Las Palmas Houston, TX 77027
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by S this notice as true and correct and have no rea ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on son to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ng notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:
	보다는 사람이 되었다. 이 그는 생각하면서 보고 있다고 있는 것이 되었다. - 그렇게 하게 되었다. 그렇게 되었다면 하는 물 생각이 되었다. 이 제공하다. 이 그리

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 7 of 7

Compass RE Texas, 4200 West Alex Webb

Phone: 7136238899 Fax:
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Hanwood St, Suite 2200, Delias, TX 75201 www.holf.com

Kaha - 3714 Las